

[Formerly Known As MRP AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED]

CIN: U15549MP2018PLC045542

GST: 23AALCM7698A1Z9

Trading & Exproter of Food Grains, Pulses, Coal, Flyash.





Date: 08.04.2023

To.

The Compliance Department, B.S.E. Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra, India.

(Reference – MRP Agro Limited; Symbol – MRP; ISIN: INE0D7801012; Script Code - 543262)
Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is with reference to captioned above, Our Company has received disclosure under regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from our Promoters and Promoter Group for aggregate shareholdings in MRP Agro Limited as on March 31, 2023.

A disclosure received from promoter/ promoter group together with the person acting in concert is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For MRP Agro Limited

Manish Kumar Jain Managing Director

DIN: 08110055

Place -Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

Encl.: As Above

Regd. Office: House No. 100, First Floor, Ward No. 23 Infront of Thane Ajak Civil Line Tikamgarh M.P. 472001 IN CIN: U15549MP2018PLC045542 INE0D7801012 (MRP AGRO LIMITED-EQ)

Website: www.mrpagro.com email: info@mrpagro.com

Phone: +91 7683 240342, 297329 Cell: +91 7000615952, 9893142537

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	MRP Agro Limited		
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited (SME Platform)		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	Not Applicable		
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him. 4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Mr. Manish Kumar Jain Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mr. Parth Jain (Minor) Jaandar Agro Private Limited Number of % w.r.t. total shares share /voting capital wherever		
	<u></u>	applicable	
As of March 31 st of the year, holding of: a) Shares		717	
Mr. Manish Kumar Jain Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain	9,18,500 8,25,200 1,47,000 8,480 6,820 2,490 4,180	30.83% 27.70% 4.93% 0.28% 0.23% 0.08% 0.14%	30.83% 27.70% 4.93% 0.28% 0.23% 0.08% 0.14%
Mrs. Shobha Jain	1,860	0.06%	0.06%
Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain	19,820	0.67%	0.67%
Mrs. Rushi Jain	640	0.02%	0.02%
Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain	29,400 26,500	0.99% 0.89%	0.99% 0.89%
Mr. Parth Jain (Minor)	30,000	1.01%	1.01%

Director Assess Kumar, Jain

Fotal	21,58,890	72.47%	72.47%
Jaandar Agro Private Limited b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would e holder to receive shares in the TC	NA NA entitle the NA	4.63% NA NA NA NA	4.63% NA NA NA NA

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Mr. Manish Kumar Jain	Promoter	AFPPJ3673N
Mrs. Raksha Jain	Promoter	BBVPJ5397J
Manish Kumar Jain (HUF)	Promoter	AAPHM5099A
Mr. Mahendra Jain	Promoter Group	AUPPJ5119E
Mrs. Somlata Jain	Promoter Group	BKUPJ7465F
Mrs. Sapna Jain	Promoter Group	AGEPJ0906G
Mrs. Roshni Jain	Promoter Group	AZRPJ8391B
Mrs. Shobha Jain	Promoter Group	AGEPJ0908J
Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain	Promoter Group	AAYPJ5007C
Mrs. Rushi Jain	Promoter Group	BKUPJ7433H
Mrs. Rekha Jain	Promoter Group	CEBPJ8719L
Mrs. Meena Jain	Promoter Group	AVUPJ6572B
Mr. Parth Jain (Minor)	Promoter Group	CDPPJ6602R
Jaandar Agro Private Limited	Promoter Group	AAECJ9748H

For and behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group

Manish Kumar Jain Kumar Jain

Place: Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

Date: 08.04.2023

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.